104-10219-10003

GSMusulin/bm

SECRET

2268

ROUTINE

84055

3 SEPT 69

0930

CENTACTS LOS ANGELES

FROM OSS (MUSULIN)

CLOSED CASE 52,872 - HUGH C. MC DOHALD/WORLD ASSOCIATES, INC.

HEF: LANG 0223

DE ERF JOR TEREK, TSD/OED, HAS BEEN IN TOUCH WITH MR. MC DORALD ON MATTERS OF INTEREST TO ORD. HOWEVER, THIS INTEREST DOES HOT PRESENTLY HAVE ARTTRING TO DO WITH MC EN DORALD'S TRIP ABROAD. THERE IS HO OBJECTION WHATEVER TO TOUR BRIEVING OR DEBRIEVING OF MC DONALD CHARD POSSIBLE WP: POTENTIAL. TEREK PLANS TO HE IN YOUR AREA AGAIN IN ABOUT THERE WERES TO DISCUSS ORD MATTERS WITH MC DONALD AND WILL CONTINUE TO MEET WITH HIM AND TO DISCUSS ENLATED ACTIVITIES. WE HAVE BEEN ASSURED THAT MC BORALD'S ENLATIONSHIP WITH ORD AND POSSIBLY OTHER CS COMPONENTS WILL IN HO WAY CONFLICT WITH YOUR INTENDED USE OF MCDONALD, AS A SOURCE OF FIL. MC DONALD IS NEITHER A CONTRACTOR NOR A CONSULTANT FOR DOSAT.

. . . . . .

a finger over historia finge to be a tree party or has believed by the class for an investigate of facts, and the

range productive and the second of the second second of the second of the second of the second of the second o

## "Diff Files" for NARA 2025 Documents Release JFK Assassination Records

Generated using diff-pdf and OpenCV. Thanks to the Mary Ferrell Foundation and The Black Vault for their archiving work.

> maryferrell.org theblackvault.com github.com/vslavik/diff-pdf opencv.org

This file highlights differences between the 2025 release, and previous releases.

Red: Newly revealed in 2025.

Blue: Present in earlier releases, but not in 2025.

Black Unchanged between versions.

For Original Documents visit: archives.gov/research/jfk/release-2025

Notes:

Black text on a blue background inidcates content that was previously redacted using black ink.

l did my best to be accurate in revealing what is new, but please confirm with the original sources where accuracy is essential.

Created by: x.com/hlywdufo

JFKdiffs.com

Bus 29 3 c2 PH '69

S E C R E T 291840Z AUG 69 CITE CONTACTS/LOS AUGELES 0223 CONTACTS/WASHINGTON

TO OSS

SUBJECT: CASE 52872 (CLOSED)

I HAVE AN APPOINTMENT WITH HUGH MCDONALD FOR SEPTEMBER 4 TO DISCUSS HIS TRAVEL AFROAD. HE INDICATED HE HAS BEEN DISCUSSING HIS TRIP WITH "PEOPLE IN WASHINGTON". I GOT THE IDEA: THAT ISD/ORD ARE THE "PEOPLE" AND THAT THEY MAY HAVE THOUGHTS ABOUT BRIEFING HIM. IF SO I DO NOT WANT TO APPEAR NOT WITTING TO THE DEGREE OF STUPIDITY. PLEASE DETERMINE IF DO/SST ELEMENTS ARE PLANNING TO TASK MCDONALD IN ANY WAY CONCERNING HIS TRIP FOR I WANT TO DETERMINE IF HIS TRIP OFFERS ANY POTENTIAL FOR FEI. ALSO, PLEASE DETERMINE IF MCDONALD IS A DD/SST CONSULTANT OR CONTRACTOR.

JOE - TERBE.

- 2901



TAIK 20 August 1969

RESTRANTING FOR Toles, LOS ANDELES FIELD OFFICE ATTENTION.

EXILITEET

Ad See Clearance

REPENDENCE

a) 208 - R - 10 - 30

Ps HUCH C. MC DONALD , Scourity Division has greated at how clearance through "Sacrat" for Donied Area Briefing. Paramable Estimal Agrees Checks bere peopleted APRIL 1969 Current FIII Coatics were completel, C9 has no objective to your use of Subject in asservance with the ICT's Masonmian dated 35 Resember 1961.

Committation for Decied Area Eriching of Dablact, in accordance with DCS R - 10 - 30, must be completed separately by the appropriate Eessquarters Division.

VIRGINIA L. THESER Eccurity Liaison Officer

SECURITY HESSAUR

BICHERY FROM AUTOMATIC

C-C-E-T-I-D-E-N-T-I-A-L (Unem Filled In)

FILE.

NTE 27 Hay 1969

METAGRAPHICK TO : CHIZY, LOS ARCHES FIELD OFFICE

MIKHIGH

SUBJECT

AD BOC CLEARABOR

BEFERRER

CASE 52872

Security Division has granted ad hoc clearance thru

a dagd datawan ay dii ay gaban ay a sa baran ay dagan ay a dii dagan ay a dagan ay a dagan ay a dagan ay a daga

BECTOEF BUT EAC MUST BE COMPLETED BEFORE DAS APPROVAL CAN BE OBANTED

on the following:

EDEM C. MC DOTALD

Security checks will be completed.

cc: Maritim

VIRGINIA L. TECRES Security Lisison Officer

SECURITY MESSAGE # 7260

CROUP I

EXCLUDED FROM AUTOMATIC

DOWNERADING AND DECLASSIFICATION

VIDOTE: gre

C-O-H-F-I-D-E-N-T-I-A-L

World Associates Incorporated

GERmulin/bn DC3/Operational Support Staff 900 Key Bldg.

2268

A BANGAN PANGAN PAN PANGAN PANGA

Closed Case 52,872 15 May 1969

TSD

Col. West

For your retention.

Attached per your request is copy of current data concerning World Associates, Inc, their products and services.

REF: 00-A(S)-322/12039-69

C-College Selection (Manager College Selection In)

9

MER 6 May 1969

MERCHANIAN TO : CETTE, LOS ARCHES PIELD OFFICE

ACTES CHOM

CERTECT

AD DOC OF BASARCE

REFERENCE

CASE 52872

Security Mivision has greated ad for classmen thru

هما إصبيبها لمرجهها أوراز والمعار فأنضيهم أوالمراز أوالمراز وفائح بالمعالم بجراء والمناز والمساور والمتكاف والمترازي

## CONFIDENTIAL TO HE RAISED TO SECRET AFTER THE FRI CHECK IS CONFISTED

on the fallowing:

EXTEN C. HE DOMALD ( . 5 2 872

ર મામુજન મુખ્યાનો છે. જે મામુજન પ્રાપ્ત માટે છે. કર્મની માટે જે જે તેમાં જે તે છે. જે જે જે જે જે જે જે જે જે

Security checks will be completed.

and the stage of t

EAC's will be completed at a later date.

cc: FORMETE NA

VINCOMA L. MERSE Security Limison Officer

A STATE OF THE STA

SECRETA HERSAM # 7065

White and the

DECEMBED AND MELANICATION AND MELANICATION

C-O-H-V-I-D-E-H-T-I-A-L

Control of the control of the state of the s

World Associates, Inc., Hugh C. McDonald, President

Daniel J. Shine for @SMusulin/js DCS/Operational Support Staff

DCS Case 52872

900 Key Building

2268 5 May 1969

Control of the Contro

TED/MP6

Col. West 230 South Building

Attached is copy of 00-A(S) 322/12039-69 for your information.

والمنازية والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمتعارض والمتعارض والمارية والمراجع والمتعارض و

sid brother for fich

COUNTRY: - -

MLA 00-A(S) 322/12039-69

SUBJECT: World Associates, Inc.

Hugh C. McDonald, President

30 April 1969

406 Wilshire Boulevard

DCS Case 52872

Suite 203

Santa Monica, Calif. 90401

- 1. Interviewed 23 Apr 69, Hugh C. McDonald, a cleared DCS source, informed that there appeared to be a misunderstanding in connection with his visiting Washington. First, he does not plan on going to Washington himself; a representative from the Chicago Office is going for the purpose of meeting with the Financial Group Company. Next, McDonald said he has not offered to demonstrate his Voice Ident System. Finally, he does not plan a "world tour". Rather, sometime this Fall he plans on visiting bankers and government security people in various Latin American countries. He will return to the US; then, later on, visit various European countries. Again he will return to the US and then visit various Far Eastern countries. His purpose in making these trips is to sell Hughes helicopters to foreign police departments combined with possible sale of his check cashing security system to banking institutions.
- 2. McDonald will inform DCS/LAFO of his travel plans when they are firmed up.
- May and meet with TSD/ORD people there to "discuss" his Voice Ident System, but he is not prepared to do so unless TSD/ORD have some specific problems which his system will help solve. He feels otherwise it would be a waste of time.
- 4. The above discussed with DCS/OSS (Musulin) 29 Apr 69. It was decided that since ORD (Carrick) has been in contact with McDonald previously that Carrick discuss the possible meeting on the Voice Ident System directly with McDonald.
- 5. McDonald was informed 29 April to expect a call from Carrick; that DCS/LAFO would follow up later concerning his travels abroad.

- 0-4

68062 1 Eschiel from entweelle davogracing und davingenena

28 april - Tony Lohman says that Mc anald will come to I C if the agency has essue real and hourt problems to divenes. He does mot have the time to Come to Washington for a general decucción on the subject. Cal. West has commerced one part of TED and several people are interested in setting in but the interest is not sufficient to quetify bringing me Monald to Washington Colver approached his DEE peopleand was told that goe Terek had acked Their some Time ago and he had already arranged a meeting. 4/59/69 4. ( Gua 213-393-3564. 1 Tached to Tong advise him - We work this one out: Thek will make his our arrangement to bring or not to bring Mc Romed to D. C.

A. 含含量的基本的基本的基本的

CESTIFF OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

SECRET

2268

**ETTIS** 

^

25 APR 69

1030

CONTACT LOS ARTRIAS

PROM OSS (MUSULIN)

CASE 52,872 - EECH C. HC DOHALD, WORLD ASSOCIATES THE.

BEEFS : MASS-63002 AND LANG-30FT

83050

CHA CHA EAS RAEZO ON INFORMATION CONTAINED PROM ESPRENIATIVE PROM CED, MET-AN MAY HAVE OVERESTIMATED MC DORALD'S ENTRUSTAEM TO BE OF SERVICE TO HIS PORDER PENNIAGRASI. HE AND PULLED TED/OND CONFORMED TO DETENDINE RESPONSE TO HIS OFFER TO COME TO VARRIERMON ON 8 HAY AS INDICATED IN SECOND HEF. BELIEVE PLEST VE SECRED EAVE MEETING OF MINDS OF RITTER AND SCOPE TO UNICE ME BORALD MOULD ACREE TO DIRECTS OR DESCRIPATE HIS VOICE IDENT STREET WITH ACENCY REPRESENTATIVES, wild and cialified to discuss such matters from a security standpoint. The xer itierhali of his would thip is infortant but not a pressing matter at this time. IP THERE IS SUPPLIENT OPERATIONAL INTERNET, WE CAN SERVE REQUIREMENTS LATER verse isore leadematics is available reclarding his so called world four in the fall. SHOULD MC DOTALD BE DISPOSED TO COME TO MASSIFERYOU, D.C. WE WILL MAKE THE HECCESARY ARRANGEMENTS FOR THE APPOINDING AND INTRODUCTION TO TED/ORD HAPS. HIS FOIRT OF CONTACT WOULD BE DCS/058 (KISULIE) WROSE OFFICE TELEPHONE CAN BE PURSUENCE TO ME DOMALD. WHEN WE LEADE HANCE OF THOSE WHO WISH TO ATTEND MEETING WITE MC DOBALD, WE WILL BE GLAD TO FURTISH MAKES BUT THE CONTACTING ARPANGEMENTS ADOVE MERTICES WILL REMAIN INTERP. SHOULD BE DORALD INDICATE SIGHS OF ANY DISPLEASURE WITH THESE ARRANGEMENTS OR SHOP RELUCTANCE TO DISCUSS HIS VOICE

and the contraction of the contr

IDENT SYSTEM AND/OR OTHER CADDRES WHICH MAY BE OF INTEREST TO CIA, WOULD BESTERS DISCHMENTED. IDEN/LOGISTIC SECURITY BEARCH, INFORMED THEY HELD TOP ENCHES CLEARANCE OF STRUCT SINCE 1961.

and some

SECRET

में हर की देखान के पानी कान के कार्य कार्य की किया है जो है जो की किया है जो कि की की की की की की की की की की

SECTET

S E C R E T RAICIBZ APR 69 CITE CONTACTSZEOS ANSELES MA77 CONTACTSZWASHINGTON

TO OSS, MUSILIN

SPEJ: CASE 52872.

PROVIDED ISDACED WITH EVOCARECT INFORMATION. HE TO NOT OFFER TO

DEMONSTRATE HIS VOICE IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM, WHICH HE REGARDS AS A HIGHLY
SERSITIVE SYSTEM FROM A SECURITY STANDPOINT. HE ALSO DID NOT PLAN TO

BE IN WASHINGTON WITHIN THE NEXT THREE WEEKS. HIS SO CALLED WORLD TOUR

WILL SEGIN SOMETIME THIS FALL WITH A VISIT FIRST TO LATTH AMERICA. A

RETURN TO US. A TRIP TO EUROPE. RETURE US AND A FINAL TRIP TO FAR EAST.

THE CHICAGO REPRESENTATIVE OF THE FIRM PLANS ON PERPESENTING THE FIRM AT

AN 3 MAY MEETING WITH FINANCIAL GENERAL GROUP CO. IN MASHINGTON.

MCDONALD AGREEABLE TO GOING HIMSELF AND TO MEETING WITH AGERCY PEOPLE

IF YOU WILL PROVIDE US WITH NAMES, TELEPHONE HUMBERS. ETC. ADMISE.

Frego. 8 strains Logistics super short Mr Smith They have four interest They have Top Societ Character Cottoming bries since 1941.

हाति । विकेश प्रत्य विकरित्र विक्रियोग्य हार्थ प्रतिकारीप्राध्य

JOE TEREK ORD/ 3901 HUBA C. M. DONALD. WORLD ASSEMTES SANTA MINICA, Sieve Rocen + TSD MONITOR) NOS VOICE IDENT SYND DETT KIT VISIT WASH IN 3WEEKS. TACK TERESTA JACK DESINE

Chief, TSD/MPS

22 April 1969

ATTN :

Colonel West

Director, Demestic Contact Service

DCS Case 528?2 - Hugh C. McDonald - Horld Associates, Inc., Santa Monica, California, Offers to Assist Agency

- I. Subject is well known to TSD and GRD components as developer of Identi-Kit. More recently he has been involved in developing a positive voice identification system (not to be confused with voice prints). McDonald is willing to demonstrate this system to interested TSD consumers and other components of the Agency. More importantly, subject is planning a world tour or foreign ministries, banking and business institutions, police organizations and friendly intelligence services, to demonstrate his various products. Subject's itinerary has not been firmed up but will be available when plans are completed for the world tour. He plans to be in Mashington on other business matters in the next three weeks and would be glad to demonstrate his voice identification system to TSD and ORD representatives and accept any operational requirements which may be generated by appropriate TSD consumers, in connection with his world tour.
- 2. We would appreciate TSD's reaction to Mr. McDonald's offer and some indication of the number of Agency representatives who would be interested in meeting with Mr. McDonald in mashington, D. C.
- Further inquiries should be directed to George S. Musulin, DCS, Operational Support Staff, Extension 2268.

JAMES R. MURPIN

Analysis of the first of the first of the second

A Mark

GSMusulin/js cc: Services Div. (Control)

1268

ROUTINE

21 APR 69 16

1

CONTACTS/LOS ANGELES EMEXHERNY

83002

FROM OSS (MESULIN)

NEW CASE 52872 - HUGH &A C. MCDONALD WORLD ASSOCIATES INC., SANTA MONICA, CALIFORNIA

OFFERS TO ASSIST AGENCY (Closed Case 34441)

THIS IS NEW CASE OPENED TO YOUR OFFICE.

SUBJECT IS WELL KNOWN TO TSD/ORD COMPONENTS AS THE DEVELOPER OF IDENTI-KIT.

MORE RECENTLY INVOLVED IN DEVELOPMENT OF POSITIVE VOICE IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM ( NOT TO BE CONFUSED WITH VOICE PRINTS). SUBJECT PLANNING WORLD TOUR TO DEMONSTRATE HIS

PRODUCTS TO FOREIGN BUSINESS AND BANKING INSTITUTIONS, FOREIGN MINISTRY'S POLICE

ORGANIZATION AND FRIENDLY INTELLIGENCE SERVICES. IN APPRECIATION FOR PAST ASSISTANCE

PROVIDED HIM BY TSD/ORD FOR DEVELOPMENT OF IDENTI-KIT, HE IS OFFERING TO DEMONSTRATE

HIS VOICE IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM TO INTERESTED CS COMPONENTS AND TO SERVICE OPERATIONAL

REQUIREMENTS WHICH MAY BE OF INTEREST TO TSD AND OTHER AGENCY COMPONENTS, IN CONNECTION

WITH HIS NORLD TOUR. SUBJECT PLANS TO VISIT MASHINGTON, D. C., WITHIN NEXT THREE NEEKS.

PLEASE CONTACT SUBJECT, OSTAIN ITINERARY AND ADVISE HIM WE SOLICITING TSD CONSUMERS

TO DETERMINE THOSE INTERESTED IN HIS VOICE IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM AND OTHERS WHO MAY

WISH TO TASK HIM WITH POSSIBLE OPS REQUIREMENTS, DESCRIPTION OF SHOULD BE

UPDATED, FLEASE EXPEDITS.

SECRET

FILE TITE	LE/NUMBER <b>/</b> \	OLUME:	mc	DONA	LD)	Hugh	l C		200 200 200	SOUTH STATES
			DCD.	04	-6/8	8 1				e W Ey
inclusive Custodiai	DATES:	TION:								
DELETIONS	, IF ANY:		ROOM:							
			. * *							1. p. 15. c. 25.
	t landarija									
DATE RECEIVED	DATE RETURNED	REVI	EWED BY	(PRINT	NAME)	SIGNATU	RE OF	REVI EWI	NG OFF	ICIA
						NOT REV	IEWED B	Y HSCA		
		-								
. 1										•
1			<del></del>				· <u></u>			
<u></u>			· · · · · ·		l			<u>.</u>	·	

NO DOCUMENTS MAY BE COPIED OR REMOVED FROM THIS FILE

Tidage to distribute provincia di artificatione di artificatione di artificatione di artificatione di artifica Entre artificatione de descriptiones de la company de d (when Pilled In)

6 Hay 1969

The first of the state of the s

LES ANGELES FIELD OFFICE

ATTENIOU

STATES AD BOX CLEARANCE

PERLEMEN CASS 52872

Security Division has granted at how clearance thro

Computation to de raised to secret after the fac clear is compared

on the following:

HERE C. MI BENEVA

Security phecks will be organized.

Mis's will be completed at a later date.

CC:

Virgueia i.. Tecene Security Limison Officer

STEERED HOUSEAR & 7065

CECOP I EXCLUSED YOUR AND MAINTE PROTECTO DECLASATION DECLASATION

and production of the second

ertakan benerakan menghinan dipan menghiri bahah selam serbentah banan terpanan banasa di kepebah dipantah ban

7.7.4.1.0.E-1.4.L

C-0-1-7-1-D-B-N-1-1-A-L F: 4-6/-88 (When Filled In)

DATE 27 May 1969

MENORARDIN TO : CHIEF, LOS ANGELES VIELD CAVICE

ATTENTION

SCENECT

: AD HOC CLEARASTE

BIFERENCE

: CASE 52872

Security Division has granted as hoc clearance thru

SECRET FIR MAC HIER PR COMPLETE DEFORE DAD APPROVAL CAM AN GRANDED

on the following:

ener C. IS Dirald

Security of the last

of countries.

Virginia L. Thorne

CC: MININE

VIRTHEIA L. TERREZ Security Liaison Officer

SECURITY MESSAGE # 7260

GROUP X

Withorns: gry

EXCLUDED FROM ANY MATIC
DOWNSRADING AND DECLASSIFICATION

C-O-H-P-I-D-E-H-7-1-A-L

F4-61-88

Chief, Personnel Security Division, 03

1 June 1970

Director, Domestic Contact Service (Chief, Services Division)

MC DOMALD, Rugh C. - Alleged Shipment of New Missiles to Cuba/Possible \*189 460 Exergeration

DCS servicedum to OS dated 30 January 1970

1. The information reported in the enclosed copies of MENDANDA FOR THE NECTED from our los Angeles Office, concerning our field representative's recent interview and telephone conversation with Subject, may be of interest. The information reported in paragraphs 4 and 5 of the 25 March resorrandus may be of particular interest.

2. Any questions pertaining to this neworander should be directed to Mrs. Virginia Thurns, Ext. 2733.



Enclosures: Ac stated above Merro-dtd. 25 March 1970 Meno-dtd. 15 April 1970

一种的特殊 医红色性神经 医神经性 医自己性 医原生性 医神经性

- Committee of the Second of t

translating and

The are Tach to the Carlotte

Chief, Personnel Security Division, OS

30 January 1970

Director, Domestic Contact Services (Chief, Services Division)

MC DOMALD, Rugh C. -- Menting With Proprietor of World Associates, Inc.

1. The information reported in the enclosed self-explanatory monorandom from our los Angeles Office, concerning Subject's crean-ization and his balief that it will have a real intelligence potential for providing economic, political and other information, is forwarded as of possible interest and future regarded.

2. As stated in paragraph 3 of the coclosure, our representative told Subject that the Assacy has no imperest is his plans since his expeniestion has les enforcement effoliations.

to Mrs. Virginia L. Thoras, Exchains 77

E. FRANK YOURG

Enclosure: As Stated Above

Financ: cas

Entried from Langer Comparing and Commitments

CONFIDENTIAL

## ercons Fin End Piccino

Subject: Verld Associates (Hugh McDonald, Proprietor)

1. On 13 January 1970, at the request of Helenanid, I get with him for lunch. He went into the same rection about his organization unbisipating operating throughout the world in various countries in connection with bank security work. Quaried specifically on this accountry domination, he informed the that he hoped to work with the Rank of American and Inter-leading of Rochestry, Her York, in secting up security measure would proved credit early leases in foreign countries. In arrange would proved that he was planning to put law enforcement off that he was planning to put law enforcement off the manual that we will be well as a first in the second with in walls, in turn, set in ligited for him with the hearing would, in turn, set in ligited for him with the hearing when and the credit countries is the second.

Braidally, he said that if a credit countries is the second.

Braidally, he said that if a credit countries in the second is second with a his law enforcement countries, and eace his organization of motified the his law enforcement countries and make along and not charge engage of the such care.

Scaling some assistance continued that helponald was again some in the state of the continued that helponald was again this thin whether or no cold by hid not, but the cold by hid sorper sometime in Religious 1970 during which has been sign by low enforcement officers in different cities to work thin. Its enticipates that he will not choose succession a monthly retainer. In facility he will have a real incelligence that all other gains in different commercies that will provide adenomic, well-back, and other types of information. Obviously, NeBosald has not yet assist any firm arrangements with the Dank of Appriles or Inter-Bonk.

his plans so my headquarears and that she reply I and received use that, instead his organization had low enforcement offilliations that it would be if no indepent to the Agency. Medenald them switched the conversation applically and said that he was marriy interested in informing us of the existence of his organization abroad. On this basis, I said that I would be gled to make a record of the conversation.

and the second s

4. After moeting with Medonald on two eccenions new I have come to the conclusion that he has some grandiose plans but has rothing to back them up.

R. P. D. Lamina

EPRL/bas

ce: DOS, Services Division

File: CEAMorld Associates

Approximation of the second se

Soft of Fre

F.4-61-88

regnadir 708	: Orief, LOS	ANDRIAS FIELD (	FFICE	;	
HITHUR	t. 🛊 - 🖟 - 🖟 - 🖟 -	e e			i de la companya de l
<b>ENSING</b>	: At Boo Closes	DES			, i
REFERENCE	: a) 108 - P -	10 - 30			
	b) Casa_528	72			
					* }
ko_BRI	C. 16 DOWN	Section .	rity Division	ර්දීම	
grouted so toc	elemance timough	"Socret" for D	ented Ares Bri	criug.	
Pavorsio!n	Sational Agency C	heeks were eess	APOTT.	1060	
	4			<i>52.</i> 2.	
* 1	at foseks ware com		- HVZ 1069		
ात सम्बद्ध हैं।	objection to your	use at Subject	60 CO CO CO CO	with the	
DCT's Remorand	om dated 25 Borres	ar 1951	11/11	*	
CornAinat	ica for Devised Ac		11 11		, "
	/ / /	11 11 11	lettings, the east	et a	
aith de B - 10	2 - 30 mg/ 16/47	kojedrajajejajej	Sly by the app	ropriete	
Meadquarters Di	الراجع المحاجزان		الانتجاب	rakyje rija	
		$\mathcal{F}_{\gamma}$	077	•	
		Virguina	L. lloon	<b>.</b>	
	$\cdot$ $\sim$	VERSESTA I.			
	s	errity Lisiau			
CC:	e e i 🎳 e e sa	THE PROPERTY SECTION AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO		The residence of the state of	
Macres : sak		tina ng kipagang kangang pangangan nang pang Tanggan pangangan			
A SEA OF THE STATE		and the second of the second o	Street Control	providence ( Miles and ago ) ;	A STATE OF THE STA
		<b>S2</b> 4	CECUTE NESSACEY	7868	
	GROUP I		13 Jan 20 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	el e may remile j	
	ELCHAND FRA				
dak da di banah	A COLUMNICAL	UND DECLASSIFICA	ALLON	ore and stand	

B-B-C-R-E-

45

angico 7:0. CONFIDENTIAL 1 16e- Fill-2 1c' INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM DATE : 19 August 1969 DENIED ARE. : Director, Domestic Contact Service BRIEFING MC DONALD, Hugh C SUBJECT: FILE NO: 189460 1. Peference is made to your request for security checks on the subject person as a source of intelligence information. 2. This is to inform you that the necessary checks have been completed with the following results: No additional information has been obtained, except for such biographic information as indicated below or in the attachment. Information has been received that Subject was investigated with favorable results in 1953 Certain information has been received and appears in the attachment which your Division will wish to consider in determining the extent and level of your use of Subject. 3. It is to be noted that our checks were made on the basis of the identifying information you furnished or in an attachment to this memorandum. Should it be disclosed that this information is erroneous or that Subject is known by a different name, this Division should be notified immediately.

4. F3I name check was completed May 1969. Other Mational Agency checks were mpleted on 11 August 1969. 5. This office has no objection to Subject being used in accordance with the CI's memorandum dated 25 November 1961. Chief, Personnel Security Division for/Charles S. Phalen OS has coordinated with component having priceinterest. There is no objection to DCS use. DENIED ATEA

APPROVED/SECRET

BRIEFING

CONFIDENTIAL

ChOCP I

The boundary of the first of th

(9-47)

	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ORM
8 8 APR 1961	9	CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE	AGENCY Constitution
		BIOGRAPHIC DATA	PE-10772
. SUBJECT'S LA	ST MAME - FIRST	NAME - MIDDLE NAME	S. DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH
MCDONALD	H	ugh C.	16 May 1913 - Hopkins, Minn.
L ALIAGED			4. SEX S. CITIZENSHIP
	- 46/5	- 8	M US
. FULL NAME OF	FOUSE, DATE A	ND PLACE OF BIRTH, CITIZENSHIP	
•	·····	REBIDENCES (Including No., and Street, Zo	me, R.F.D., etc.)
FROM	10	COMPL	ETE ADDRESS
	Present	920 Euclid Street, Santa Moni	ca, California
1954	-	2601 Colonial Avenue, Mar Vis	ta, California
			The second secon
		5-461	8 CONTINUED
		EMPLOYMENT	<u> </u>
FROM .	70	NAME OF EMPLOYER	COMPLETE ADDRESS
	Present	World Associates Inc.	406 Wilshire Blvd., Santa Monica, California
1936		Los Angeles County Sheriff's	211 Temple Street, Los Angeles California
		444	N. K.
		TEN	Tr. Till
	on the first of the second		CONTINUED
		EDUCATION (High school, college, gradue	fa toork, etc.)
FROM (F)	10	MAME OF SCHOOL	DEGREE OR MAJOR
	1945 1944 1943 1935	Stanford University University of Virginia University of Michigan Univ. of Southern California	Military Affairs Military Government Japanese Language Political Science
Major in A		MATION, INCLUDING FULL NAME, CITIZENSHI (Pile 0504248)	O 1 MAY 1969
* 31.00			& PAPELESS

DEM 180 USE PREVIOUS

がある。

(4-43)

America Spiritarion of

	14 (14)	Ò	AGENCY Constant
1		CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE	AGENCY Contract
Page 1		BIOGRAPHIC DATA	no. Presentes
POBLECL & L		NAME - MIDDLE NAME	S. DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH
ALJASES	MC DONALD, I	Hugh C.	16 May 1913; Hopkins, Minn.
((	-4/	188	4. GEX B. CITIZENSHIP
FULL NAME C	P SPOUSE DATE	AND PLACE OF BIRTH, CITIZENSHIP	
1. ( )	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	RESIDENCES (Including Ro., and Street, 2.	cost P.Z.D. of c.)
F90ar	TO		ETE ADDRESS
L ATTEN	Present	920 # Buclid Street, Santa )	Monica, California
1954	· 1	2601 Colonial Avenue, Mar Vi	ista, California
		and the second section is	and the second s
2		and the second second	*. · · ·
		the second of th	
*. 24		0211020 30	
		EMPLOYMENT	Сонтипа
People	10	HAME OF EMPLOYER	COMPLETE ADDRESS
6,	Present	World Associates Inc.	406 Wilshire Blvd., Santa Monica, California
1936	1967	Los Angeles County Sheriff's Office	211 Temple Street, Los Angeles, California
,		and the second s	
	The second secon	to an array of the Comment of Security of Security Securi	Сонтіниєю
Prote	76	EDUCATION (High school, college, gradual	DEGREE OR MAJOR
	1945 1944 1943 1935	Stanford University University of Virginia University of Michigan Univ. of Southern California	Military Affairs Military Government Japanese Language
			DATA ON PARENTS AND CHILDREN.
	ajor in Arm	Reserve (File 0504248)	0 1 WW 1958
-			BENED A 51
			umetinu
	The same of the sa	the state of the s	and the section of the contract of the second section in the section of the second section is a section of the

TO:

Chief, Contact Division, 00

DATE: 8 November 1954

FROM:

Chief, Security Division, SO

SUBJECT:

MoDONALD, High C.

33-10772

A-46188 MACTIVE

Reference is made to your request for a security check on the Subject person as a potential source of foreign intelligence information.

Based on information available as a result of our checks, Subject has been placed in the designated category:

- Approved Subject may be given information classified up to and including SECRET.
- Approved (Caution) Subject may be given information classified up to and including SECRET provided discretion is exercised in development as a source.
- Limited Subject may be given information classified up to and including CONFIDENTIAL.
- Disapproved Subject may not be furnished any classified information.

Any pertinent information developed on Subject and not set forth in the data sheet furnished by your Division, is set forth below, or in an attachment. This additional information is for your confidential use only and is not to be disseminated outside of CIA.

It is to be noted that our checks were made on the basis of the identifying information you furnished, as outlined below, or in an attachment to this memorandum. Should it be disclosed that this information is erroneous or that Subject is known by a different name, this Division should be notified immediately.

Brmal P. Goiss

749

EC **6 1954** 

F CONFIDENTIAL T

29 July 1954

A-46188 Bush

McDOKALD

16 Fay 1913

Sopkins, Him.

Œ

Present 3001 Colonial Ave., Mar Vista, California

Los Angeles County Theriff's Office (Main Office)

211 Temple Street Los Angeles, Calif.

1935, Univ. of Southern Calif, Political Science; 1943, University of Eichigan, Japanese Language; 1944, University of Virginia, Kilitary Government; 1945, Stanford University, Killtary Affairs

Major in Army Reserve (File 0504248)

FOTZ: Prior material on this source was retired to Records
Center under Box 17 and Job 60-018, and has
subsequently been destroyed in accordance with the
disposition instructions authorized in the DCS Records
Control Schedule.

BUSINESS:

Subject is with:

All-98-59 - World Associates, Inc., Santa Monica, California

DATE 4-22-64

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

## ${\it Memorandum}$

IA 416-70

TO Director, DCS DATE: 15 May 70

OSS (Walker) ATTH

Chief, Los Angeles Office FROM

SUBJECT: Case 52722

- 1. John Purfey passed the attached to me on Saturday, 9 Hay. PYI I would like to comment as follows.
- 2. (Item 1) It was Harbert White, not Beske, who reported on the new radical group at Pitzer; source Linda Knolles. We doubt that we can obtain much more in response to CI/SO questions. He will try, but with caution, since we are dealing with a young, obvious liberal female. As for Tom Clark, we think he is back at Cornell. Our report to you covered all we know to date.
- 3. (Item 2) R. D. Beske will try and determine what he can about Dr. and Mrs. Leo Exper at UCLA. If everything appears favorable and we can clear we may contact. However, they are unknown to us. Ask CI/SO what they can tell us about them. It will help.
- 4. (Items 3, 4, 5, 6) These people unknown to us. Who are they? Where did Purfey get their names? What does he know about them? What does he want us to do about them?
- 5. (Item 7) As I have reported, I will not personally contact John Cole. The FBI regards him as unsuitable to help them and, based upon their assessment, I will not serve any requirements on him. (Sorry my memo om this had an incomplete sentence.)
  - (Item 8) Anguar is "no".

Control of the second of the s

- (Item 9) I have contacted Reid and reported.
- (Item 10) Joseph Charles' PHS sent in 14 May.
- 9. (Item 11) I have told Furfey that Hugh McDonald is an opinionated, egotistical ass who refuses to provide any data to support his statements, thereby making it impossible to assess the information he supplies.
- 10. (Item 12) Beake says the chance of Baum providing anything is questionable.

SEVELLE SEVELLE

11. (Item 13) I have finally figured out Purfey's West Pointer. During one of our initial conversations I facetiously remarked, in response to types he was looking for, that what he wanted was a red, white and blue Negro, a graduate of West Point, who is now in the export-import business dealing with Africa.

- 12. (Item 14) I told Purfey on Saturday that the local OS people are and have been in contact with the LAPD and the Sheriff's Office on militant matters; that the OS people are known as Agency; that OS is reporting whatever they learn and for us to involve ourselves would be confusing and duplicative. If Furfey wants to know what OS is getting, tell him to contact Ralph True in Headquarters/OS. Purfey might want to consider having his requirements levied on OS.
- 13. (Item 15) Beske reports nothing new, and not likely to be anything soon on the Connover-Clarke affair. Connover has changed jobs and is too busy to do much.
- 14. (Item 16) Beske reports Gonzales may have something on V.B. but he doubts it. He will check.
- 15. (Item 17) I told Furfey that I do not want to get involved in any activity that would put us in the position of being accused of investigating militants. We are on thin ice as it is. Therefore, DeVanon will not be asked to follow up on "Compton" contacts and we will depend on OS police contacts.

. . .

Attachment: Xerox copy of Furfey's notes

غمل هويند بالتراجع كأكرف وركارأ يترهن بالمهدري ويهوفوني ويبيين والمعود بمؤدمه والزرج الأفوارك والمروية

RPBL/vla

Pile: C-52722

MLA 00-A(S) 322/26389-69

10 September 1969

DCS Case 53199

SUBJECT: Cover Potential of World Associates, Inc.

- 1. On 4 September 1969, Chief, LAPO, met with Hugh C. McDonald, President of World Associates Inc. A former law enforcement officer (Chief of Detectives, Los Angeles County Sheriffs' Office, retired) he has an excellent reputation among law enforcement agencies. He has cooperated with the Agency fully in the past. He is a cleared source of LAPO/DCS.
- 2. Since his retirement McDonald has started World Associates Inc., a company with two divisions, the Security Division and the Aircraft Division.
- 3. The Security Division provides, as its primary service, a bank security system, designed to provide banking institutions with a means to control and curtail losses from fraud and robbery.
- 4. The Aircraft Division was set up because of the exclusive contract World Associates has with the Hughes Tool Company (Hugnes Aircraft) for the sale of helicopters to law enforcement agencies, to operate a helicopter pilot training school for municipal and other law enforcement agencies and to handle the installation of helicopter patrol systems. This contract applies to all countries except the US. McDonald said he expects to sell the Hughes Model 300 helicopter to foreign law enforcement agencies. None of these has been sold abroad, with the exception of the Philippines. He will have to open up offices in order to demonstrate, sell and arrange for servicing of the helicopters. A helicopter pilot-selesman and a technical representative would be needed at a beginning cost of about \$18,000 per year. McDonald said he would have a good, plausible reason for setting up such an office in Hong Kong, not only to sell and service police helicopters in the Crown Colony, but also to use as a base for other Asian country activities. McDonald expects to start exploring the foreign police potential for helicopters in the near future, beginning with a trip to South America.
- 5. The possibility of using foreign offices to promote the activities of the Security Division of the company also exists.
- 6. Currently, McDonald is in Hawaii and is exploring the possibility of setting up a police intelligence school in Hewaii to train police officers from Asian countries.
- 7. Attached are copies of data pertaining to prospectus, products, services, etc.
- 8. In the event Cover Division has any interest in this matter, Chief, LAFO, will be glad to discuss it further at Headquarters during week of 5-11 October 1969.

- end -

S-E-C-R-E-T

after registed in a constitution of the first of the following of secretary and the secretary in the secretary in the first of the secretary in the secretary i

region letter bestämmer die bei in 1959 ein die 1



Albacon Land State of T

And The Section 19

SECHET CHAIRMAN SO CITE CONTECTS/EDENTAGION SERVE

CONTACT YLOS ANGELES

2057 32572

MONICA, CALLYCANIA OFFERS IN ASSIST ASSIST CASE SA441

THIS IS NOW CASE OPENED TO YOUR CEFICE.

SUBJECT IS WELL EROWN TO ISSUERD COMPONENTS AS THE DEVELOPER OF TORNTI-KIT. MORE RECENTLY INVOLVED IN CONFIGURATION OF POSITIVE VOICE IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM (NOT TO BE CONFUSED WITH VOICE PRINTS).

SUBJECT PLANNING WORLD IQUE TO CAMOUSTRATE HIS PRODUCTS TO FOREIGN PUBLINESS AND BANKING INSTITUTIONS. FOREIGN MINISTRY'S.

POLICE ORGANIZATION AND FRIENDLY INTELLIGENCE SERVICES. TO APPRECIATION FOR PAST ASSISTANCE PROVIDED HIM BY TEOLORO FOR DEVELOPMENT OF IDENTI-KIT. HE IS OFFERING TO DESCRIPATE HIS VOICE IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM TO INTERESTED CS COMPONENTS AND TO SERVICE OPERATIONAL REQUIREMENTS WHICH MAY BE OF INTEREST TO ISD AND OTHER AGENCY COMPONENTS. IN CONNECTION WITH HIS WORLD TOUR. SUBJECT PLANS TO VISIT WASHINGTON, D.C., WITHIN MIXITURE. WEEKS, PLEASE CONTACT SUBJECT, OBTAIN ITTERESTANT AND ADVISE HIM WE SCLICITING TOO COMPONENTS IN DETARMINE THOSE INTEREST IN INTEREST.

PAGE 2 CONTACTS/VASHINGTON 83082 S E C R E T
HIS VOICE IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM AND OTHERS WID MAY MISH TO TACK
HIM WITH POSSIBLE OPS REQUIREMENTS. SURJECT HOLDS DOS SECURITY
APPROVED (CAUTION) CLEARANCE (DEC 1934) WHICH SHOULD BE UPDATED.
PLEASE EXPEDITE.

THE STATE

e Esta Jac Level 2901

He has weeked for a res LA palice Dect- thing elilectioner Clas worke ful Krung intelligence - In touch with unlifored - doubloped method & Vece electification used les Sanks. Know people throughout world. last month bruses on lucionis DD/P Than to coes - Hugh medowald Na. & Epidenislegical le line done unk in chather for TSD- 8 years a go Who Alund he tolk to If a'l lait direct him he lorasel methods.

10/27/70 Called Joe Terek/ORD I know Joe Teres from previous encounters. He has been trying to peddle Hugh Mc Donald to various elements of the Agency without success. TSD has no interest as I checked it again with West/TSD-MPS. I strongly urged Terek to channel him to John Schubert-IANG so that we can establish what he has on his mind and just what he wants. Subject's file contains information of little or no value from proving contacts.

gee derek grot oRD-Tikstorrell- 3166

S.

4-61-88

Average Control of the Control of th

OLC 70-0857

9 December 1970

MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD

A-46.88

SUBJECT: Meeting with Mr. Hugh C. McDonald, President of World Associates Inc.

Ms,149859

1. In response to a request from Mr. Killgore, on the staff of Senator Barry Goldwater (R., Ariz.), I met with Mr. Hugh C. McDonald at the Madison Hotel this afternoon. McDonald explained that he is in the banking and security business, having previously worked in the Los Angeles County Sheriff's Office. He also said he had a contractual relationship with the Agency some years ago and served as chief of security for Senator Goldwater during his campaign for the presidency in 1953.

2. Mr. McDonald talked this morning with Senator Coldwater about his laterest in meeting with someone from the Agency to discuss a report which he has prepared on the subject of highly sensitive Soviet bacteriological warfare activities on the island of Vozrozhdeniya in the Aral Sea. McDonald said he originally became aware of the existence of the secret Soviet activity in this locality while in Europe on a business trip. He decided to follow it up and was referred from one contact to another until he was virtually at the Russian border and decided he had investigated the matter as far as he falt he could without the possibility of personal risk. McDonald pointed out that the information in his report was obtained from sources who spoke freely to him without any remuneration whatsoever. He added that he understood from some of his sources that they had been in touch with the Agency or with U.S. intelligence representatives and had become reluctant to deal further with these representatives because they were not treated properly by them and the sources feared the Agency had been penetrated by Soviet agents.

SECRET

The second secon

and the second of the second s

- 3. The reasons for McDonald's contact with us are threefold:
- a. After preparing the 65-page report (a copy of which he gave me) he became concerned that publication of this document might not be in the national interest. He is anxious for our advice on this.
- b. He is interested in knowing whether the information is reasonably accurate. He quite naturally does not want to publish a story that contains errors.
- c. He is interested in knowing whether the Agency wants to delve further into this matter.
- 4. With regard to the possible publication of the report, McDonald said he planned to talk in very general torms this afternoon with representatives of Time/Life. He will make no commitments to them and will treat his meeting as strictly exploratory. It is McDonald's opinion that the story would appeal to publishers and would bring approximately \$200,000 to \$300,000.
- 5. Mr. McDonald claims he has no real interest in pursuing this subject further unless the Agency feels there is real merit in it. He said his courses are "wide open" and he is confident that further information could be developed although he has no direct contact with them as ladividuals and would probably have to go through the same laborious process of contacting one person through another as he did before.
- 6. McDonald plans to leave Washington temorrow, but said he could stay in town through Friday if this was necessary. He said he came here for the express purpose of discussing this report with us. He said he did not consider Senator Goldwater a personal friend, but indicated he had traveled thousands of miles with the Senator during his presidential campaign and although he argued with him on many subjects had a very high regard for him. It was agreed that I would get the report in the hands of the appropriate Agency people as soon as possible and attempt to give him a preliminary reaction some time tomorrow.

, and the first company and the first of the contract of the philadelphia and the

The first control of the first of the second of the second

7. The report has been forwarded to Dr. Karl Weber, of OSI, for review. A check with the Domestic Contact Service disclosed that McDonald had been a contact of the California Field Office and, although considered by DCS to be somewhat of a phony and a nuisance, his clearances were verified by them. McDonald does not appear to me to be a crackpot although I have not read his report. He gave no indication at this meeting of making a "pitch." He appeared concerned about the information he has uncovered and seems to want to do what is right under the circumstances. Mr. Kiligore, in Senator Goldwater's office, has asked that we give him a followup report on our contact with McDonald.

/6/ CECHOE L. CARY, JR.

GEORGE L. CARY, JR. Deputy Legislative Counsel

्राहर् क्षेत्र कार करने को अपने हैं के क्षेत्र

Distributions

Orig. - Subj.

1 - Dr. Weber (OSI)

·1 - Chrono

H - DCS

OLC/GLC:re (11 Dec 70)

## R-5/055 | Stelson

15 April 1970

Subject: Hugh McDonald/Telephone Conversation 13 April 1970

Eugh McDonald telephoned and informed that, "a reliable source" told him that a sum of "several million" dollars had been transferred to the Cathay Bank (Los Angeles) from the Far East for the Commercial Bank of Sweden. He commented that it may be the first substantial payment to militant groups throughout the world from the Red Chinese. The information was about 10-12 days old as of 13 April 1970, he informed me. Recouse of his refusal to provide any data concerning his sources in the past. I merely thanked him for the information.

R. P. B. LOHMARN

File: Case 52722 World Associates, Inc.

SECRET

Earlie inn mineralis Section 11 32103 Paratalina financia de la compansión de la

Subject: World Associates, Inc. (Hugh McDonald

1. McDonald asked me to meet with him on 24 Mar 70. I did. He started the conversation by stating, "We are getting bigger all the time and are on the way of becoming the largest, private intelligence organization in the world. And we are picking up intelligence that I want to pass to someone, anyone in government. I feel you should cet it."

- 2. At this point I commented that I appreciated his feeling but wondered if he could provide some basis for information passed to us that would permit some evaluation, such as type of person who provided him the information, when, where and his evaluation of his source. McDonald "blew his cool". He said if he did so, we would figure out who his source was and contact the source directly and push the source around to get what we wanted. I told McDonald we did not push people around; that I had personally heard the Director comment years ago that he would not permit any pressure on anyone, anytime, anywhere. McDonald replied, "Then he has changed. I know that people have been pushed around by CIA". I asked who, when and where. He replied it happened after WWII in "1947, 48 or 50 in connection with the Katyn Massacre investigation". I told him that to the best of my knowledge we had nothing to do with the Katyn inquiries; that it was a Congressional Commission that looked into the matter.
- 3. I asked McDonald if he felt he could not trust us then why bother to pass along information to us. He said that he wants the government to have the information that he feels is important; that he trusts me to pass it along; that he keeps a record of what he passes to us in the event it is ever said he had information and failed to pass it along.
- 4. EcDonald then proceeded to tell me that "new, short, fat missiles" have been shipped into Cuba; that they are so-called defensive missiles but are a type that can take a "multi-head offensive warhead". The shipment to Cuba from the USSR took place three-four months ago. These new type missiles can reach targets in the US.
- 5. Next, McDonald said that there are two sets of people involved in the current bombings of banks, offices, etc. One is a racial group made up of black militants and the other a group of white US and Canadian trained "sappers" who aim at disrupting everything. He stated that he

given to UT SECTI

has a list of large companies to be targeted in this area (probably the All Points Bullotin I received 10 days ago which listed four companies).

- 6. Again, McDonald said he would not reveal his sources or anything about them that would enable us to identify them.
- 7. McDonald went on to say, "We are spending a lot of money on a lot of compuses to obtain intelligence." When asked for some details he backed off and said they were just starting and had to be careful how much they spent.
- 8. A little later on he spoke of talking to a 20 year old senior the had been in his office and the attitude expressed by this student about young people and the establishment (this could be one of his impaccable sources of information).
- 9. Econald then said his organization had gathered together some "Very interesting statistics on student protests." He said there are 25 million college students; one-quarter of these are freshmen who do not involve themselves; one-half of the 25 million are sophomores and juniors. These are the real source of trouble. The seniors are concerned about graduation and a job and inclined to forget protests and lean towards the establishment as of now. However, as time passes and students are promoted by the time they will become students they will remember being part of a protest, their pictures being on file and will feel they will never get a job and will, therefore, become part of the permanent anti-establishment group. (These "statistics" were not supported by any written reports or other data.)
- 10. During the conversation McDonald said that, "Nixon personally sent 20 Washington people out to me to consult with us on a program."
  Further remarks revealed that the Washington, DC police department was contacted by one of McDonald's people in an attempt to sell a helicopterpolice patrol training program.
  - 11. Obviously, McDonald is overly impressed with himself; is prone to a high degree of exaggeration and truth-stretching; is not inclined to cooperate fully and one should be careful not to be taken in by him.

R. P. B. LOHDIANE

RPEL/sg

The same of the same of the same of

cc: DCS, International Division (Heller)
DCS, Services Division

File: World Associates, Inc.

- 2 •

62622

F.4-61-88

LA-254-70

Director, DCS for Soviet Bloc Division

18 March 1970

Chief, Los Angeles Office

USSR/China Tension

b

1. Hugh C. McDonald, World Associates, Inc., Sants Monics, a former Deputy Sheriff of Los Angeles County and nos in a private detective-security business, telephoned me on 17 March 1970. He said he has learned from "an impeccable source" that, "by August 1970 the USSR will hit Chine." Also, that the Soviets have solved the problems they have been having with their MIRV system.

- 2. McDonald refused to provide any information concerning the qualifications of his source to provide reliable data. In fact, he became a bit vexed when the matter was brought up.
- 3. I regard McDonald as a prima donna, an opportunist and one inclined to exaggerate. However, I pass the above along for the record.

R. P. B. LORDIAND

BPRL Ann

File: World Associates, Inc. (Hugh C. McDonald)

SECRET

in the first of the contract of the second s

edited by a secondic magnetic an magnetic an magnetic an

9 Des, Services 4-61-88

- The resident - - and our resident - -

والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمتاجع وال

23 January 1970

Subject: (World Associates Cluch Medonald, Proprietor)

1. On 13 January 1970, at the request of McDonald, I met with him for lunch. He want into the same routine about his organizating annicipating appealing throughout the world in various countries in connection with bank security work. Quarted specifically on this scaunity designation, he inflaved to that he hand to work with the Bonk of Aderica and Baser-Dank of Deshester, New York, in capting up security assaurce that would prove a credit could lesses in foreign countries. In caranging to do this, he call that he was planning to put for enforcement officers on the payroll in fyarious countries who would have access to government information and who would, in turn, cet in ligion for him with banks that right be homoving such credit cards, or merchants, in various cities in the country.

Busically, he said that if a credit card is stolen or fraudulently issued and used, and once his organization is notified through his law enforcement employed, he would not that of the banks, hotels, etc., in the city to be on the clert and not charge anything to such card.

2. The trend of the conversation indicated that Material was again seching rome desistance from the Agency in satting up his organization. I asked him whether or not he had gotten it off the ground as yet and he said he had not, but that he was planning a trip to Europe sometime in Pebruary 1970 during which he haped to sign up law enforcement officers in different cities to work for him. He satisficates that he will turn these arounds on a monthly retainer. He feels he will have a real intelligence degenization going in different countries that will provide communic, political, and other types of information. Obviously, Maderial has not yet; made may fire arrangements with the Beah of America or Inter-Bank.

3.4 I told McDonaldthat I had previously foremrded information concerning his plans to my hoodquarters and that the ruply I had received was that, instanuah as his organization had law enforcement affiliations that is world be of no interest to the Agency. McDonald then switched the convergence completely and said that me was merely interested in informing us of the existence of his organization abread. On this basis, I said that I would be glad to cake a record of the conversation.

Capy F: 149859

ting admittaglight agus flam i seadairtí a tír fill a 1960 i Tagairtí agus flam agus flam i 1960 i 19 4. After meeting with Notionald on two occasions now I have come to the conclusion that he has some grandises plans but has nothing to book them up.

R. P. B. LOUWIN

EPUL/bas

co: DCS, Services Divicion

File: GEM/Morld Associates

PREFERRING.

F-4-61-88

Citef, Los Angeles Field Office

15 Catabar 1969

Director, Domestic Contact Service, CSS

Case 53,199 Cover Possibilities in Hong Kong and Jepan

1. The leads which you have forwarded in response to this case have been very much appreciated by Cover Staff. The following comments have been received concerning several of these leads of

a. MA-00-A(S)-322/2018/35 and lines in-viscosity and Sounder. Cover Staff his received preliminary security reading of Just Dives had Security has again brought up the derogatory information which you have on file. To get full CSA on Birns to override this former report would require extensive field investigation. Eaylor data not feel that he wants to subject Mr. Birns to this type investigation so Cover will not pursue this lead.

Paceuse of Nr. Nuch C. Notonaldis former law enforcement career and his continuing involvement in that field, this lead will not be pursued 1/2/2

c. MA-CO-A(s)-322/26654-65 Puren County Liver
Staff would be interested in purching this load if we could pinpoint fewer committing officials for Green's specific interest. A Cover commitment within an organization is on a "meed-to-know" basis, to those officials who would be directly concerned in backstopping the commitment. Would you please review this organization and if the committing officials can be limited please-identify then and provide biographic data if we do not have the biographic data available in Backstopping.

Sports Clothes. Tais look very interesting the color state
is processing clearance of the formatter and the color state.

e. IA-752-69 Mr. Enrold Natton, Tarining Associates
(Ganada) Ltd. This leed returned to Cover Staff in response
to a different requirement (case not open to your office).
It was decided that Mr. Nation would not fit the over
requirement so this lead has been forwarded to the area dask
for consideration.

and the first of the contraction of the contraction

- 7 all july 1

Salive Date:

2. Thank you for your response to this case. We would appreciate any additional data you can provide on (c) above and we will try to keep you advised of further interest in leads which you forward.

JEES R. MULTAY

Herman de Maria (1904) de la proposición de la completa de la completa de la proposición de la completa de la c Para la completa de l

LiGrent/bn ff cc: Services Div. (Control)

S E C R E T 831333Z SEP 69 CITE CONTACTS/WASHINGICH 84255

FROM OSS (NUSULIN)

CLOSED CASE 52.878 - HUGH C. MCDONALD/10910 ASSOCIATES, INC.

REF: LANS #223

ON MATTERS OF INTEREST TO ORD. HOWEVER, THIS INTEREST DOES NOT

PRESENTLY HAVE ANYTHING TO DO WITH MCDONALD'S THIS ARROAD. THERE IS

NO OBJECTION WHATEVER TO YOUR SRIEFING OR DEBRIEFING OF MCDONALD ON

POSSIBLE FPI POTENTIAL. TEREK PLAND TO BE IN YOUR ASEA ASAIN IN

ABOUT THREE WEEKS TO DISCUSS ORD MATTERS WITH MCDONALD AND WILL

CONTINUE TO MEET WITH WIM AND TO DISCUSS FELLIED ACTIVITIES. WE HAVE

BEEN ASSURED THAT MCDONALD'S RELATIONSHIP WITH ORD, AND POSSIBLY

OTHER OS COMPONENTS WILL IN NO WAY COMPLICT WITH YOUR INTENDED USE

OF MCDONALD, AS A SOURCE OF FRI. MCDONALD IS REITHER A CONTRACTOR

HOR A CONSULTANT FOR DOSSIT.

de de la companya del companya del companya de la companya del la companya de la

State in the control of the control

Mrs 29 3 c2 PH '53

SECRET 291840Z AUG 69 CITE CONTACTS/LOS ANGELES 8223 CONTACTS/WASHINGTON

T0:055

SUBJECT: CASE 52872 (CLOSED)

I HAVE AN APPOINTMENT WITH HUSH MCDONALD FOR SEPTEMBER 4 TO DISCUSS HIS TRAVEL ABROAD. HE INDICATED HE HAS BEEN DISCUSSING HIS TRIP WITH "PEOPLE IN WASHINGTON". I GOT THE IDEA THAT ISOLORD ARE THE "PEOPLE" AND THAT THEY MAY HAVE THOUGHTS ABOUT BRIEFING HIM. IF SO I DO NOT WANT TO APPEAR NOT WITTING TO THE DEGREE OF STUPIDITY. PLEASE DETERMINE IF DOUSST ELEMENTS ARE PLANNING TO TASK MCDONALD IN ANY WAY CONCERNING HIS TRIP FOR I WANT TO DETERMINE IF HIS TRIP OFFERS ANY POTENTIAL FOR FEI. ALSO. PLEASE DETERMINE IF MCDONALD IS A DOUSST CONSULTANT OR CONTRACTOR.



CONTACTS/LOS ANGELES D - 2/6/86

FROM DAS (MUSULIN)

CASE 32, 872 - MUSH C. MCCONELD MORLD ADDOCLATES INC.

REFSE WASH-83 PRZ AND LANG-3877

FROM ORD, WHO MAY HAVE OVERESTIMATED ACCOMANDES INTRUSTORS TO BE
OF SERVICE TO HIS FORMER BENEFACTORS. WE ARE FOLLING TOWARDSO
COMPONENTS TO DETERMINE RESPONSE TO HIS OFFEN TO COME TO WASHINGTON
ON R MAY AS INDICATED IN SECOND BUF, BULLEUS STORY WE SHOULD HAVE
REETING OF MINDS ON EXTENT AND SCOPE TO WHICH MCCONALD WOULD
ASREE TO DISCUSS OR DEMONSTRATE HIS VOICE IDENT SYSTEM WITH ACCOMY
REPRESENTATIVES, WHO ARE CUALIFIED TO DISCUSS SUCH MATTERS FROM A
SECURITY STANDPOINT. THE ITINESARY OF HIS VORLE TRIP IS IMPOSTANT
BUT NOT A PRESSING MATTER AT THIS TIME. IF IMEDED IS SUFFICIENT
OPERATIONAL INTEREST, WE CAN SERVE RECUIREMENTS LATER WHIN MORE
IMPORMATION IS AVAILABLE REGARDING HIS SO CALLED WORLD TOUR IN THE
FALL. SHOULD MCDONALD BE DISPOSED TO COME TO WASHINGTON D.C. WE WILL
MAKE THE NECESSARY ARRANGEMENTS FOR THE APPOINTMENT AND INTERDUCTION
TO ISD/ORD REPS. HIS POINT OF CONTACT WOULD BE DESYDES (MUSULIN)

1-1-101-88

É

S E C R & T RAIGIAZ APR A9 CITS CONTACTS/LOG ANGELES BOTT

TO OSS, MUSULIA

SUPU: CASE 52872

HUGH C. MCDONALD, WORLD ASSOCIATES INC., INFORMATION THAT SOMEOUS PROVIDED ISD/ORD WITH INCORRECT INFORMATION. HE DID NOT SEER TO DEMONSTRATE HIS VOICE IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM, WHICH HE REGARDS AS A HIGHLY SENSITIVE SYSTEM FROM A SECURITY STANDPOINT. HE ALSO BID NOT PLAN ID BE IN WASHINGTON WITHIN THE WAXI THREE WEEKS. HIS SO CALLED WORLD TOUR WILL REGIN SOMETIME THIS FALL WITH A VISIT FIRST TO LATTER ATTERIOR. A RETURN TO US, A TRIP TO EUROPE. RETURN US AND A FIRST TO FAR EAST. THE CHICAGO REPRESENTATIVE OF THE FIRM FLANS ON EXPRESENTING THE FIRM AT AN S MAY MEETING WITH FINANCIAL SEVERAL GROUP CO. IN VASHINGTON.

MCDONALD AGREEABLE TO GOING HINSOLF AND TO MEETING WITH AGENCY PROPLE.

IF YOU WILL PROVIDE US WITH NAMES, TELEFHONE NUMBERS. NO. 10 VINES.

- Control of the Cont

Chief, TSD/MPS

Colonel Mest

22 April 1969

Director, Donestic Contact Service A46188 X + Readen

DCS Case 52872 - flugh C. Pelonald - Morld Associates, Inc. Santa Monica,

California, Offers to Assist Agency

 Subject is well known to TSD and ORD components as developer of Identi-kit. Hore recently he has been involved in developing a positive voice identification system (not to be confused with voice prints). McDonald is willing to demonstrate this system to interested TSD consumers and other components of the Agency. More importantly, subject is planning a world tour of foreign ministries, banking and business institutions, police organizations and friendly intelligence services, to demonstrate his various products. Subject's itinerary has not been firmed up but will be available when plans are completed for the world tour. He plans to be in washington on other business natters in the next three weeks and would be glad to demonstrate his voice identification system to TSD and ORD representatives and accout any operational requirements which may be generated by appropriate TSD consumers, in connection with his world tour.

- 2. We would appreciate TSD's reaction to Mr. McDonald's offer and some indication of the number of Agency representatives who would be interested in secting with Mr. McDonald in mashington, D. C.
- 3. Further inquiries should be directed to George S. Musulin, DCS, Operational Support Staff, Extension 2268.

أراني مشاراته أواله والأرد والمقاري والمار ورواوي ويروان وأنحاها المراجع أتأوي والأراك المراجع والمؤكوم المستمو كالمراوي

JAMES R. HURPITY

GSMusulin/is cc: Services Div. (Control)

hiel by Lands THE PARTY DESIGNATION OF THE PARTY NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IN COLUMN TO THE PARTY NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PA 6360 FA. 440 L. Citation in a companion from the Office of Recipies Consisting section with the Los Annique Balling Reports Here to establish fall-land patentin of a total of Elita de cuilles la escacion. de las per infrastica, de las legate been marilles Districted, Carried Ales' high populat, has already excessed and an arrival to the control of th exists at the city of the city of the said said and the city to the second section before L. Rest this this property by an extens on of 119 to this can of our cash that the bookers in his recent to Co ha legies falso legistrat. En this mette this can be buildy also to pay our the time deciral, had it may grave on a Chieffe to mis the fire day for the fire of the consciency photographs or himselfaction offices to the top for impies follow developed. est this see my to make the to the third to the court of the territoria decimination and designation ANSTERNAMENT (1

TIM- +122

Chief, TSD/Security

21 April 1960

Chief, Security Staff, GL

Ideati-Kit

EFERENCE: Mono from Chief, 753/Socratty, to Chief, 85/Ci, dated 21 March 1960, Subject as above.

10

- 1. On 5 April 1200 the undereigned interviewed Chief Harth A.m.
  Helbroold, Les Angelos County Shariffs Department, in his office,
  Helbroold, hes Court House Evilding, located at 111 Earth Hill Street,
  Les Angelos, California. (Telephone: Midison 5-Mil, Extension 61401.)
- 2. The attached Teso Suilding article taken from the February 1960 issue of the Totorow and Ferbualco Kajenine, was reviewed and discussed. Chief Februald Stated that he was source of the article and had talked with Mr. Couring Orong, Salos Kanager of Lagrand Leginograd Producting Postering the installing of Tunkarurities by an arm of the U.S. intelligence.
- I. The article was written by a free laune reporter by the same of Joseph Frank, artist Joseph Frank was present at a press noting in Chief McDonald's office at the time the information reporting the Identifit was made public, however, Chief McDonald made it very clear that the sponsor of the progress was not mentioned and that a general figure of \$60,000 to \$55,000 was given as the cost of the project. Chief McDonald thought back and them stated that he had assounced the sponsor as toing "an heatern customer".
- 6. Chief Kelmald stated that he was at a complete loss as to how the writer essectated the sponsor with may intelligence communit of the government. Be believed that it was a "shot in the dark" assumption by writer Joseph Frank.
- 5. Chief McDesald was very such disturbed by this article and stated that if he could uncover any information regarding seems he would promptly notify the appropriate Agency persons.
- 6. On 8 April 1960, the undersigned interviewed Mr. Courtney Flvell Owens, Sales Menager of the Termsend Engineered Products Co., Senta Ana, California. He was granted a Secret contract security authorization on 26 January 1960. Nr. Owens was made witting of the Spansor and a secrecy agreement was taken from him.

Copy fud to

HHH-6122

并在唯具物学可以是

## Jibidile "lémeti-ilt"

- 7. Br. Owens stated that he was not owere of the spenses (until now), but he had assumed that the Agonay was involved. Fr. Owens has worked in the government in Washington, D. C., and he stated that this project sounded like it would be of Agonay interest.
- 8. When hr. Owner came to Los Angeles, he worked as a free lense reporter between April 1957 and December 1957. He stated that all criticles written by his were under his true mass and that no "pen-name" was ever used. He did not know of a Joseph Frank.
- 9. W. Oreno stated that he has a very close contact with Hr. Maveren, los Angeles 60/C Office, but did not indicate if the subject of the Identifit had ever been discussed. Wr. Orens gave the undersigned the attended press notices that he uses in connection with his publicity program. It is noted that none of the releases reveal Agency interests however, the harmpaper "Independent" quotes Chief Malerald as stating "the pilot nodel cost more than 607,000".

E. Edward Joseph Same beauty Officer, 85/01

LPPROVED:

JOHE A CITEAR CHIN, STOR

Attachaent

Blates butles

Orig. & 1 - Addresses w/a

1 - Chief, PiD, CS (Atta: Nr. Beardings) wo/s

1 - Chief, 83/75080/08 wo/s

1 Pr. Travia, 00/0

T - Co. file (Townsond)u/a

1 - Chrone

6L/88:E3Jenos:bju/2517 (21 April 6C)

- 2 -

SEC. . .

HH-6122

PROCE	SS SHEET FOR DOMÉSTI	C CONTACT SER	VICE COLLECTIONS	
	FIELD USE ONLY		FOR HEADQUARTERS USE ONL	<del>-</del>
A. FIELD B. FEPORT NUMBER  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 11  F. SUBJECT AND AREA	C-BEO.CODE D. CA	BER UO.	1 D 9 2 6 3 8 9 6	
	World Associates, I	INDIVIDUAL		40 a1 42 43 44
Hegh C. McDenald, World Associates, 406 Wilshire Blvd. Santa Monica, Cali H. SOURCE (Name, Time, Organi	President Inc. fornis 90401	DRGANIZATIO	47 48 49 55 ett 40	AREA
Some .		ORGANIZATI INDIVIDUAL I	1 5 6 7 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64	
1. SUB-SOURCE (Name, Title, Or	ganization, Address;	DRGANIZATI	6 G E O a capar 7 B I O retracts ON NO. B 9 M I S	7 K 457
J. METHOD OF COLLECTION    Mainterview   Other Decument	Trip Report  Other (specify below)		EXCHANGES (CHECK ONE) NO TO USSR FROM USSR	TO SPECIFIC
FIELD COMMENTS  ATTN: OSS		HEADQUARTERS C	es cc	7
garan Berganesia (artista esta esperial e	en had betree de de de figure de de estable de la seconda	A fire garden weather	ergin van eef syspilit teele in útter riighes se 1900 - Signific Service (1905) 1900 - Signific Service (1905)	estraturation in the second
C/S RPBLohmann/bas FORM 25 Obsesse previous	F.O. Chief R. P. B. LOBIANH	Case Officer	Division/Stuff/Desk	<u>3-000</u>

## 8-E-C-2-E-T

HA 00-A(5) 322/26389-69

10 September 1969

SUBJECT: Cover Potential of

World Associates, Inc.

DCS Case 53199

- 1. On 4 September 1969, Chief, LAFO, met with Hugh C. McDonald, President of World Associates Inc. A former law enforcement officer (Chief of Detectives, Los Angeles County Sheriffs' Office, retired) he has an excellent reputation among law enforcement agencies. He has cooperated with the Agency fully in the past. He is a cleared source of LAFO/DCS.
- ;2. Since his rotirement McDonald has started World Associates Inc., a company with two divisions, the Security Division and the Aircraft Division.
- 3. The Security Division provides, as its primary service, a bank security system, designed to provide banking institutions with a means to tontrol and curtail losses from fraud and robbery.
- 4. The Aircraft Division was set up because of the exclusive contract World Associates has with the Hughes Tool Company (Hughes Aircraft) for the sale of helicopters to law enforcement agencies, to operate a helicopter pilot training school for municipal and other law enforcement agencies and to bandle the installation of helicopter patrol systems. This contract emplies to all countries except the US. Hebonald said he expects to sell the Hughes Model 300 helicopter to foreign law enforcement agencies. None of these has been sold abroad, with the exception of the Philippines. He will have to open up offices in order to demonstrate, sell and arrange for servicing of the belicoptors. A helicopter pilot-salesman and a technical representative would: be needed at a beginning cost of about \$19,000 per year. Rebonald said he would have a good, plausible reason for setting up such an office in Long Kong, Bot only to sell and service police helicopters in the Crown Colony, but also to use sa base for other Asian country activities. HcDonald expects to stert exploring the foreign police potential for holicopters in the near future, beginning with a trip to South America.
- 5. The possibility of using foreign offices to promote the activities of the Security Division of the company also exists.
- 6. Currently, McDonald is in Mavail and is exploring the possibility of setting up a police intelligence school in Mawail to train police officers from Asian countries.
- 7. Attached are copies of data pertaining to prospectus, products, services, etc.
- 8. In the event Cover Division has any interest in this matter, Chief, LAFO, will be glad to discuss it further at Readquarters during week of 5-11 October 1969.





SECRET
(When Filled In)

4-61-82

PROCESS SHEET	FOR DOMESTIC C	ONTACT S	ERVICE COL	LECTIONS	
FOR FIELD USE ON	LY			ADQUARTEPS USE ON	
1 2 3 4 5 C 7 8 9 10 CC E  H L - A -	14 12 NUMBER C C 14 12 16 19 5 2 8 7	2 X (	RECEIVED  wo. Da he. 2 23 24 25 25 0 4 3 0 9	A   0   1   2   27m   22   24   25   36   31   32   2   2   2   2   2   2   2   2	33 24 25 25
Request for Information on Wo  ()  G. CONTACT (Name, Title, Organization, Address	37 38 39	0 2 0 2 7			
Hugh C. McDonald, President World Associates, Inc Suit 406 Wilshire Boulevard		INDIVIDUA		S REPORTS, OTHER	46 DISSEMI-
Santa Monica, California 9040 H. SOURCE (Nome, Title, Organization, Address	1	INDIVIDUAL		SUBJECT 1. SOFF. 47 48 49 50 OFF. SE	1 5 O V
I SUB SOURCE OF THE O	; · · · ·	ORGANIZAT		1 S 6 T 5 0 0 L 5 0 0 TA 1 0 0 F 1 0 0 TA 1 0 0 F 1 0 1 0 0 TA 1 0 TA 1 0 0	
1. SUB-SOURCE (Noise, Title, Organization, Add	(****	ORGANIZAT		5 5 0 C s. comp:	ato write
J. METHOD OF COLLECTION  Trip	Report EV	ALUATION JESTED FROM	USSR ONLY EXCHANGES (CHECK ONE		TO SPECIFIC
FIELD COMMENTS		QUARTERS C		R	50
ATTN: OSS (Rusulin)  For background (Services Destroched are data concerning to Associates and their products.	vision)			Colwest	
May we close case?			Close		
en e	Commence of the commence of th		en frank skrive in de s	E saggine sign yan Gilip yan en yakar Kal	April 1997
1			in the agency to		
RPBLohmann/sg R. P. B. V	OTHANN Com	Afficer Lan G	SM. I.e	sion/Stoff/Desk	
ORM 25 Obsolete previous 66 editions	SECRET			1 2	(20-41)

COUNTRY: - -

MLA 00-A(S) 322/12039-69

SUBJECT: World Associates, Inc.

30 April 1969

Hugh C. McDonald, President

DCS Case 52872

406 Wilshire Boulevard

Suite 203

a programme de la composição de la compo

Santa Monica, Calif. 90401

- 1. Interviewed 23 Apr 69, Hugh C. McDonald, a cleared DCS source, informed that there appeared to be a misunderstanding in connection with his visiting Washington. First, he does not plan on going to Washington himself; a representative from the Chicago Office is going for the purpose of meeting with the Financial Group Company. Next, McDonald said he has not offered to demonstrate his Voice Ident System. Finally, he does not plan a "world tour". Rather, sometime this Fall he plans on visiting bankers and government security people in various Latin American countries. He will return to the US; then, later on, visit various European countries. Again he will return to the US and then visit various Far Eastern countries. His purpose in making these trips is to sell Hughes helicopters to foreign police departments combined with possible sale of his check cashing security system to banking institutions.
- 2. McDonald will inform DCS/LAFO of his travel plans when they are firmed up.
- May and meet with TSD/ORD people there to "discuss" his Voice Ident System, but he is not prepared to do so unless TSD/ORD have some specific problems which his system will help solve. He feels otherwise it would be a waste of time.
- 4. The above discussed with DCS/OSS (Musulin) 29 Apr 69. It was decided that since ORD (Carrick) has been in contact with McDonald previously that Carrick discuss the possible meeting on the Voice Ident System directly with McDonald.
- that DCS/LAFO Would follow up later concerning his travels abroad.

end -

CAN I Austri for ethick Graphic ort Charles or

SECRET (When Filled In)

. 4-61-82

( men )	med my			
PROCESS SHEET FOR DOMESTIC	CONTACT SERVICE COLLECTIONS	- ;		
FOR FIELD USE ONLY	FOR MEADGUARTERS USE ONLY			
FIELD B. REPORT C.REO. CODE. D. CASE NUMBER 11 12 13 14 15 NUMEER	RECEIVED SEA OVELE	ÿ		
5 2 7 2 5 5 2 7 2 5 2 7 2 5 2 7 2		35 36		
F. SUBJECT AND AREA		Ш		
Case 52722	EXTEM RELEA			
	1 <del> </del>	A. VR		
		10		
G. CONTACT (Name, Title, Organization, Address)	INDIVIDUAL NO.	<u>,41</u>		
Hugh C. McDonald World Associates, Inc.	1 1015	ISEMI-		
406 Wilshire Blvd.	SAPPICS MAPS	S REPORTS, OTHER		
Santa Monica, California	ORGANIZATION NO SUBJECT I MATE ARE			
H. SOURCE (Name, Title, Organization, Address)	07 44 49 50 - EL TANK 31 52			
Same	0 E C 0 2 100 1 5	OV		
cane	2 9 0 1 3,5474	+		
	ORGANIZATION NO. 3 M I L	$\perp$		
1. SUB-SOURCE (Name, Title, Organization, Address)	INDIVIDUAL NO.			
	S G E O			
And the second s	7 B i O iffenst			
	ORGANIZATION NO.			
J. METHOD OF COLLECTION	USSR ONLY			
Interview Trip Report REC	VALUATION EXCHANGES RESPONSIVE TO SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS	FIC		
C Trip Report	NO			
Other Document Other (specify below)	TO USSR			
FIELD COMMENTS MEA	DQUARTERS COMMENTS			
THIS IS A SENSITIVE REPORT.	•			
We will have been a second				
	To 101/50 1 1997			
	$-7$ $\sim r/30$			
		.		
े हर देश के नेके एक रहेन हैं है। है होने के बाद कर है	The state of the second state of the second	<i>i</i>		
and the second of the second o		١.		
		٠ ا		
		ĺ		
The state of the same of the s	and the second of the second o			
	8-000			
/S IF.O. Cajed A.				
R.P.B. Lohnann/vla R. P. B. Townson	Officer Division/Staff/Desk	-		
RM 25 Obsolete previous		<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>		
oditions SECRET	2 (20			